





PARSIAN AFSHAN CABLE CO. . .
Introduction of a company
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ZAVAREH PARSIAN AFSHAN CABLE CO
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ZAVAREH PARSIAN AFSHAN CABLE CO

[ (o) oS3) Suuwl UiiSg ) 9 Gole b §— JulS

Insulated And Rubber Coated Power Cable ( Single strand)

(o—ib 95) Soiwl yiSg 9 Guale b §— S
Insulated And Rubber Coated Power Cable ( Two strand)

[ (o) ouw) Sl S99 Gale b §— IS

Insulated And Rubber Coated Power Cable ( Three strand)

[ (o J42) Sl iSg 9 Gale U 34— oS

Insulated And Rubber Coated Power Cable ( Four strand)

_("*-;”J o) Suiwl UiSg g G2le Luss § o JoS

Flat Power Cable With Insulation And Rubber Cover ( Three Strands)

Flat Power Cable With Insulation And Rubber Cover ( Four Strands)

Sl iSg b g Sabg2 J4S

Rubber Coated Welding Cable

[ (Sl S 9 dle Lol 32 3 S sl o) igSskusw S

Silicone cables (multi—strand round cables with silicone insulation and coating)

[ 9Sakiw BSg; 9 Gale L oy S5 LS

Single—strand cable with insulation and silicone coating

[ (MGG Sl iiSq ) g Gale b LS )38 sl LS

Insulated Ship Power Cables (MGG)

[ (MGCG 90 Ty \Lb) S siunl UiSg 9 sale L 2iS o 3 gla S

Ship power cables with rubber insulation and cover (shield or armor MGCG)

U320 (5112 S j2i0 6y o 35 S ]IS

Three Conductor Portable Minig Cable (sHD-GC)




ZAVAREH PARSIAN AFSHAN CABLE CO

Insulated and rubber coated power cable (Single core)

Technical Characteristics:

Type of standard: IEC 60245-CENELEC HD 22
Rated voltage: 450/ 750 volt
Test voltage: 2500 volt

Max oparating temperature: 90°c

Max temperature at installation: 90°c
Min temperature at installation: 25°¢c
Max short circuit temperature: 250°c

Minimum bending radius: 4*od~6*od

Canstruction:
Conductor: Annealled high flexible copper-class 5
Separator: Polyester tape with 23 micron thickness and

125% overlap

Insulation:

Ethylene propylene rubber compound EI 7 type

acc. to standard HD22 and |E1 acc to IEC 60245

Insulation Color:

Black or Blue

OUTER Sheath:
Black oil and heat resistance rubber compound EM5

type acc. To standard HD22 and SE4 acc to IEC 60245

38 Slaido
IEC 60245 — CENELEC HD22 :3dgi > jlasliwl

Culg 7507450 1S g

g 2500 Hjllg s
Sl 625390 165 glao slos (yu sUL

LS5l 625390 ZMCJbJ)GJlSGLD)UgJJUL_J

QIJE.'!:L.ILLUQ.?J) —25 Lm";debkleSksLobLHszb

SSaislu 6253 250 :06gS JUasl glos (yu 55 UL
128 Gloisbw

(IEC 60228) & ywlIS wdlassl Jold 630 sl o yuso 5 55l
99520 PF ol b jiwl Ly Jlgs iesisS Isz

ZIPO 9> i 9..

Sule

IE1 g HD22 Lg I > 135 bl bl EI7 g5 jI EPR aiz

|EC60245L,.LL0.|| U bJ'A.'JL"uul U.uLw'JJ

1Gule 53 Sy
w21 b oS

‘ole US9y
SE4 g HD22 3 135 Uil ubwl s EM5 g5 jl S5 ) (oSuio
[WELY [Dsl.a.o LLLLILS L'||EC LJJ"’JIU-“ )J|b.5|.'hu|uuhu|_}._)

Syl gl gy gl s

an
l= =I
Sy
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ZAVAREH PARSIAN AFSHAN CABLE CO

oy S5 Sl Sy 9 G2l b 3 2 SRS Jga=>

Power cable table with insulation and single core rubber coating

Cross — sec. Conductor Outer@ Weight
2 Construction Approx
mm N x MM mm kg/km
1x1.5 32x0.225 6.2 50
1x2.5 54x0.228 6.8 65
1x4 57x0.284 IS 100
1x6 85x0.284 8.9 120
1x10 83x 0.377 10.4 180
1x16 131x 0.377 11.8 250
1x25 (7x26)x 0.395 135 340
1x35 (7x66)x 0.297 15 460
1x50 (19x36)x 0.292 1745 650
1x70 (19x49)x 0.292 19.8 850
1x95 (19x65)x 0.297 22.5 1135
1x120 (37x44)x 0.297 26.5 1430
1x150 (37x30)x 0.399 26.8 1800
1x185 (37x36)x 0.399 28.5 2850
1x240 (37x48)x 0.397 32.7 3095
1x300 (37x63)x 0.397 35.7 4350

(+1'Chyzo glos 53) LS jljaeT Jgsz
Amper Of ELECTRIC CABLES (+30°C)

SR

Cross — sec.
2
mm

1.5
2.5
4
6

by2o oyl 2 02,5 L jl—ol ool culybd Jgs—=>
The Table Of Coefficient With RECPECT To Environment Temperature

In Air

19

20

Environment Temperature

1.15 1.08 1.0 0.91 0.82 0.71 0.58 0.41

Coefficient

25

On Ground
A.

18
26
34
44
61
82
108
135
168
207
250
292
885
382
453
523

30 35

40

A T

Electrical Resistance

Max

Ohm/ km at 20 c

45

13.3
7.98
7.95
3.30
1.91
1.21
0.780
0.554
0.382
0.272
0.206
0.161
0.129
0.106
0.0801
0.0641

50

55

@ www.parsiancable.com (@ parsian.cable



(o) 95) Sl S99 Gale b G — S

Electrical cable with insulation and rubber cover (two core)

Technical Characteristics:

Type of standard: IEC 60245-CENELEC HD 22
Rated voltage: 450/ 750 volt
Test voltage: 2500 volt
Max oparating temperature: 90°c
Max temperature at installation: 90°c
Min temperature at installation: -25°¢c
Max short circuit temperature: 250°c
Minimum bending radius: 4*od~6*od

Canstruction:
Conductor: Annealled high flexible copper-class 5
Separator: Polyester tape with 23 micron thickness and

125% overlap

Insulation:
ethylene propylene rubber compound EI 7 type

acc. to standard HD22 and |E1 acc to IEC 60245

Insulation Color:

Black, Blue or Black - green/yellow

QUTER Sheath:
Black oil and heat resistance rubber compound EM5

type acc. To standard HD 22 and SE4 acc to IEC 60245

ZAVAREH PARSIAN AFSHAN CABLE CO

9 Shasidwo

IEC 60245 — CENELEC HD22 1395 3 jlasUiwl

g 7507450 1S jlidg

g 2500 Sty s

SISl 62590 1655 glao slos pu sUL
SSuBlbwez5390  ewai Wy g 8 glod o ysUL
Sl ez)3 =25 tewas s 5 5 S (slos (g2 5 gl
LSl 625 250 :0LgS JLasl glos (55 UL
S 45 441,65 4 e glaud (g yi0S
1 J28 glesslbw

(IEC 60228) & wlS wdlassl Juld 65u% Jusl q o 1551
99520 PF ol b jiawl Gl Jlgs iesssS Iss

ZIPO 59D i 9.;

Gele

IE1 g HD22 LJ9JI bJ'AJLuul uuLmlJ.J ElI7 69.: J| EPRw.'L?_jl

1EC60245  LloJl " jou > jlasliwl Jubwl o

rGale (53 S5y
3,9 o 9 S0 by 2T 9 Sudno

‘ol UiS gy
SE4 g Lyg )1 HD22 > 13wl bl EMS 95 1S5 Sudao

Syl gl gy il g

Two—Core Power Cable

{i;} www.parsiancable.com (@ parsian.cable



ZAVAREH PARSIAN AFSHAN CABLE CO

Cross — sec.
mm’
2x1

2x1.5
2x2.5
2x4
2x6
2x10
2x16
2x25

Cross — sec.

mm’
1.0

1.5
249

4

6

10

16

25

w0

Coefficient

Conductor
Construction
N x MM

33x0.189
32x0.225
54x0.228
57x0.284
85x0.284
83x 0.377
131x 0.377
(7x26)x 0.395

(+1Chyzo 5los 53) S jljoT Jgso

Amper Of ELECTRIC CABLES (+30°C)

Electrical Resistance

In Air
A.

1.15 1.08

oy 95 Sl JinSg 9. §2le U g 2 S Jg>>

Power cable table with insulation and double core rubber sheath

G |

Outer@
mm
8.2
9.2
10.3
{225
14.4
17.4
19
23

On Ground

A.

14
18
26
34
44
61
82

108

b.;?.Dv_"JJ|_}._>wJ)bJ|J_LDTZLL.D|Lu|J_md9)~_?
The Table Of Coefficient With Recpect To Environment Temperature

20

Environment Temperature

30 35

1.0 1 0.91 0.82 0.71

Weight
Approx
kg/km

88
110
175
220
300
590
790

1150

Max

Ohm/ km at20°c

19.5
13.3
7.98
4.95
3.30
1.91
1.21
0.780

50

0.58  0.41

memmmmm 5 www.parsiancable.com (@ parsian.cable



ZAVAREH PARSIAN AFSHAN CABLE CO

Electrical cable with insulation and rubber coating (three core)

Technical Characteristics:

Type of standard: IEC 60245-CENELEC HD 22
Rated voltage: 450/750 volt
Test voltage: 2500 volt

Max oparating temperature: 90°c

Max temperature at installation: 90°c
Min temperature at installation: 25 ¢
Max short circuit temperature: 250°¢c

Minimum bending radius: 4*od~6*od

Canstruction:
Conductor: Annealled high flexible copper-class 5
SEPARATOR: Polyester tape with 23 micron thickness and

125% overlap

Insulation:

ethylene propylene rubber compound EI 7 type

acc. to standard HD22 and |E1 acc to IEC 60245

Insulation Color:

Blue - Black - Brown or Blue - Brown - Green,yellow

OUTER Sheath:
Black oil and heat resistance rubber compound EM5

type acc. To standard HD22 and SE4 acc to IEC 60245

IEC 60245 — CENELEC HD22 :32dg5 > lastiwl

g 750/450 1 JoS jlig

g 2500 jllg s

SISl 625390 1658 Pglso glos s UL
SSubw 625390 ewai s s g 1S glos o sUL

;I_S.p.)h»o;__p -25 ‘—UAJ';“JL’JQGJISLSLOAL}'U"U'”L’

Sl 6253 250 :0ligS JLasl glos (g5 UL
: 08 gleis L

(IEC 60228) & wlS wlhssl Juld 6500 Josl qmo 155l
99520 PP Ciolud b jiwl Gl Jlgs iosisS Isz

710 o5 gy

Sl

IE1 g HD22 Lig I > 155Ul yubwlu EI 7 &F JIEPR s |l

IEC60245 ( LLoJl (jou > jlas Ll Gubwl s

339 juw = 510948 (1L 510948 (S0 = 2T

o2l UBSg)
SE4 9 Lg )1 HD22 > 13 liswl bl 1o EMS g5 1S5y Sbno
U9 [DgLa.D wbb L'JIEC LJ.LO.” U~ )J|)J'.'Lw| UuLw|_H

Syl glo gy s

KN
l= =l
\
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ZAVAREH PARSIAN AFSHAN CABLE CO

Cross — sec.

2
mm

3x1
3x1.5
SX28S
3x4
3x6
3x10
3x16
3x25
3x35
3x50
3x70
3x95

3x120
3x150

65y o Sl S g 9 G2le L 5 2 J2B Jga2

Power cable table with insulation and three—core rubber sheath

A T

e Outers e
N x MM mm kg/km
33x0.189 8.5 110
32x0.225 10.3 150
54x0.228 11.5 197
57x0.284 13.2 295
85x0.284 15 370
83x 0.377 20 660
131x 0.377 24 900
(7x26)x 0.395 26.2 1300
(7x66)x 0.297 30 1720
(19x36)x 0.292 35.5 2450
(19x49)x 0.292 39 3200
(19x65)x 0.297 44 3820
(37x44)x 0.297 47.5 4750
(37x30)x 0.399 52 5400

(+1oChuzo glos 53) S jljaol g2

Amper Of ELECTRIC CABLES (+30°C)

Cross —

sec.

2
mm

In Air

hyzo &l 025 b ol pllol culy o Jga2

The Table Of Coefficient With Recpect To Environment Temperature

Environment Temperature

bazo o>

w0

Coefficient

1.15 1.08

Electrical Resistance

On Ground Max
A. Ohm/ kmat20 ¢

14 19.5
18 13.3
26 7.98
34 4.95
44 3.30
61 1.91
82 1.21
108 0.780
135 0.554
168 0.382
207 0.272
250 0.206

30 85 40 45 50 59

1.0 | 0.91 |0.82 | 0.71

0.58  0.41

o
l==l
‘\‘ ”'

www.parsiancable.com (@ parsian.cable



ZAVAREH PARSIAN AFSHAN CABLE CO

(o jb2) Sl S gy 9, §2le b (54— S

Electrical cable with insulation and rubber cover (four core)

Technical Characteristics: 9 Slazidw
Type of standard: IEC 60245-CENELEC HD 22 IEC 60245 — CENELEC HD22 :30gi > lastiowl
Rated voltage: 450/750 volt g 750/450 1 oS jlidg
Test voltage: 2500 volt g 2500 g s
Max oparating temperature: 90°c Sl 625390 1655 glao glos (yu ysUL
Max temperature at installation: ~ 90°c SSilbw 625390 ewai <o gy g 1S glos o sUL
Min temperature at installation:  -25'c SSaisln a3 25 tewas s 53 g S slos S gl
Max short circuit temperature: ~ 250°c Sl 6255 250 :0gS Jasl glos (55 UL
Minimum bending radius: 4*od~6*od oS hd pl6lia e gleud (2 y50S
Canstruction: 1B Yleisbw
Conductor: Annealled high flexible copper-class 5 (IEC 60228) & wlS «wSlhssl 118 050 ool oo 1 55l
SEPARATOR: Polyester tape with 23 micron thickness and 99520 PP ol b jiwl Gl Jlgs iosisS Isz
125% overlap 710 o> by
Insulation: 1Sule
ethylene propylene rubber compound EI 7 type IE1 g HD22 Lig 1 > 155Ul yuwlwl s EI 7 EF JIEPR s jjl
acc. to standard HD22 and IET acc to IEC 60245 IEC60245 ( LLoJl jou > jlasliwl Gulwl
Insulation Color: r8ale (53 S5y
Blue / Black / Black / Brown or Blue / Black oS0 = (T b 510948 (Suo — ,Suino — (T
Brown / Green / yellow D))= jrw—glogyd
OUTER Sheath: | ALY
Black oil and heat resistance rubber compound EM5 SE4 9 Lig I HD22 > I3 luwl yubwl s EM5 &Y 1SS GSaino
type acc. To standard HD 22 and SE4 acc to IEC 60245 92 egléo ciululd LIEC Jlodl (a5 15 Buwl bl
Syl gl gy gl s
%,
Four—Core Power Cable e

@ www.parsiancable.com @ parsian.cable E——



ZAVAREH PARSIAN AFSHAN CABLE CO

Cross — sec.
2

mm

4x1
4x1.5
4x2.5
4x4
4x6
4x10
4x16
4x25
4x35
4x50
4x70
4x95

Cross — sec.
2

mm

1

1.5

2.5
4
6

bazo o ly>

Conductor
Construction
N x MM

33x0.189
32x0.225
54x0.228
57x0.284
85x0.284
83x 0.377
131x 0.377
(7x26)x 0.395
(7x66)x 0.297
(19x36)x 0.292
(19x49)x 0.292
(19x65)x 0.297

(+1"Chazo g5los 53) 1S jlsol ooz

Amper Of ELECTRIC CABLES (+30°C)

In Air
A.
15
19

Environment Temperature

Coefficient

25

ol jlh2 Suiwl UiSg 9 3ule U g 2 LS Jg>>

Power cable table with insulation and four—core rubber coating

Quter@
mm

O8s
11.2
12.5
15
17.3
22.5
25.2
29.8
35
40.3
44
48

On Grou
A.
14
18
26
34
44
61
82
108
135
168
207

30

nd

35

b0 &)l 025 b jl—ol pllol cly o Jgs=2

The Table Of Coefficient With Recpect To Environment Temperature

DT

40

Weight
Approx
kg/km

130
180
240
350
490
900
1200
1750
2190
3200
4200
5900

G |

Electrical Resistance

Ohm/ km at20°c

45

Max

19.5
13.3
7.98
4.95
3.30
1.91
1.21
0.780
0.554
0.382
0.272

50

55)

1.15 1.08 1.0 0.91 0.82 0.71 0.58 0.41

aan
Amnmd

1
| =

www.parsiancable.com (@ parsian.cable



ZAVAREH PARSIAN AFSHAN CABLE CO

Flat electric cable with insulation and rubber cover (three core)

Technical Characteristics: 9 Slazidw
Type of standard: IEC 60245-CENELEC HD 22 IEC 60245 — CENELEC HD22 :3adgi > lasliwl
Rated voltage: 450/750 volt g 750/450 1 oS jlig
Test voltage: 2500 volt g 2500 g s
Max oparating temperature: 90°c Sl 625390 1655 oglso glos pu UL
Max temperature at installation: ~ 90°c SSlw 625390 ewai s s g 1S glos o sUL
Min temperature at installation: ~ -25°c SUSuBlw a3 =25 icwas s g 5 S slos (5 Gl
Max short circuit temperature: ~ 250°c Sl 623 250 :0ligS JLasl glos (g5 UL
Minimum bending radius: 4*od~6*od oS hd pl6lia oS gleud (g yieS

Canstruction: 128 yleislw
Conductor: Annealled high flexible copper-class 5 (IEC 60228) & ywlS «wdlhssl Juld 6500 Josl qmo 155l
SEPARATOR: Polyester tape with 23 micron thickness and 99 S0 P ol L jiuwl L_,.l...ulg.i 108558 s
125% overlap Z1P0 o5 Yinbgy
Insulation: \Gale
ethylene propylene rubber compound EI 7 type IE1 g HD22 gyl 515 buw! yuwlwl s EI 7 &F JIEPR Lo jl
acc. to standard HD22 and IE1 acc to IEC 60245 IEC60245 ( LLoJl "jou > 5155 Ll Juwbwl
Insulation Color: \G2le 5o S5y
Blue - Black - Brown or Blue - Brown - Green,Yellow 3339 o = (510948 T L (510948 (Suilio = 2T
OUTER Sheath: ‘ol UkS gy
Black oil and heat resistance rubber compound EM5 SE4 Lgl g HD22 > j155 Uil subwl o EM5 &y 1SS GSuio
type acc. To standard HD22 and SE4 acc to IEC 60245 92 eglio s LIEC Lol (o > jlas bl Jwlwl jo
Syl gl gy il

Three—Core Flat Power Cable

&8 www.parsiancable.com @ parsian.cable — aa



ZAVAREH PARSIAN AFSHAN CABLE CO

Cross — sec.
2
mm

3x1.5

3x2.5
3x4
3x6
3x10
3x16
3x25
3x35
3x50
3x70
3x95

Conductor
Construction
N x MM

32x0.225
54x0.228
57x0.284
85x0.284
83x 0.377
131x 0.377
(7x26)x 0.395
(7x66)x 0.297
(19x36)x 0.292
(19x49)x 0.292
(19x65)x 0.297

(+1oChuzo glos 53) 1S jljsol Jgs2
Amper Of ELECTRIC CABLES (+30°C)

Electrical Resistance

Cross — sec.
2
mm

1.5
2.5

4
6

b0 &yl 02,5 b ol pllol cly o Jgs=2

The Table Of Coefficient With Recpect To Environment Temperature

In Air
A.

20

Environment Temperature

1.15 1.08 1.0 0.91 0.82 0.71 0.58 0.41

Coefficient

o) ouw Sl UiS g 9 Gale L § S Jgs=

Flat power cable table with insulation and three—core rubber sheath

G |

Outer@
mm

12.7x5.7
15x6.6
18.8x 8
21.7x9.1
26.4x10.8
30.7x12.5
36.8 x 14.8
41.4x16.6
48.6 x21.5
55.6 x 22.4
62 x 24

On Ground

A.

18
26
34
44
61
82
108
135
168
207
250

25 | 30 35

Weight
Approx
kg/km

123
178
280
370
570
750
1170
1600
2300
3000
3850

Max

Ohm/ km at20°c

13.3
7.98
4.95
3.30
1.91
1.21
0.780
0.554
0.382
0.272
0.206

50

& www.parsiancable.com (@ parsian.cable



ZAVAREH PARSIAN AFSHAN CABLE CO

(mJJ%)WUUhSM@ﬁLcL,Cw@Hd.,lS

Flat power cable with insulation and rubber cover (four core)

Technical Characteristics: 9 Slaziw
Type of standard: IEC 60245-CENELEC HD 22 IEC 60245 — CENELEC HD22 :3dgi > lasliwl
Rated voltage: 450/750 volt Culg 750/450 1o jlidg
Test voltage: 2500 volt g 2500 +jlidg s
Max oparating temperature: 90°c Sl 625390 1655 glso slos s sUL
Max temperature at installation: ~ 90°c MSibw 625390 ewai s gy g 1S glos o sUL
Min temperature at installation: ~ -25'c Sl 6253 =25 tewai o gy g S glos (yu s U=l
Max short circuit temperature: ~ 250°c SLSaisle 6253 250 :0LgS Jlasl glos (55 UL
Minimum bending radius: 4*od~6*od J2S ,hd plpel4 o> élp.m 2 pi0S
Canstruction: 1SS glessbw
Conductor: Annealled high flexible copper-class 5 (IEC 60228) & wlS wdlhssl L8 6.5 Jol (o 1 53l
SEPARATOR: Polyester tape with 23 micron thickness and 99520 PF Ciolud b jiwl Ly Jlgs iosisS Isz
125% overlap ZIP0 o3 Libgy
Insulation: @2le
ethylene propylene rubber compound El 7 type IE1 g HD22 g I > jlasliwl ubwl s EI7 e95 jIEPR iz
acc. to standard HD22 and IET acc to IEC 60245 IEC60245 Lol "y > 135 L] Gwlwl o
Insulation Color: 18z2le g3y Soy
Blue / Black / Black / Brown or Blue / Black o = (T L (g5log48 — (S Sulo — (Suino — (T
Brown / Green - Yellow 3,9 jrw—glogyd
OUTER Sheath: ‘ol USey
Black oil and heat resistance rubber compound EMS5 SE4 9 Lyg I HD22 > 13wl bl EMS 95 1S5y 5Saiuo
type acc. To standard HD22 and SE4 acc to IEC 60245 U9z glio Culhls LIEC Jladl o 3 jlasliwl gubwl

b= gla Gegy gl

Four—Core Flat Power Cable

&) www.parsiancable.com @ parsian.cable g



Amper Of ELECTRIC CABLES (+30°C)

1.15 1.08 1.0 0.91 0.82 0.71 0.58 0.41

ZAVAREH PARSIAN AFSHAN CABLE CO

Cross — sec.

2
mm

4x1.5
4x2.5
4x4
4x6
4x10
4x16
4x25
4x35
4x50

(+1'Chyzo 5los 53) S jljaoT Jgsz

Cross — sec.

2
mm

1.5
24
4
6

Conductor
Construction
N x MM

32x0.225
54x0.228
57x0.284
85x0.284
83x 0.377
131x 0.377
(7x26)x 0.395
(7x66)x 0.297
(19x36)x 0.292

In Air
A.

Power cable table with insulated bed and four—strand rubber sheath

G |

Outer@
mm

17.2x5.7
20x6.6
23.4x8

27.2x9.1
33x10.8
39x12.5
47x14.8

51.9x16.6
62x21.5

On Ground
A.

18
26
34
44
61
82
108
135
168

hyzo &yl 625 b ol plliol cuyly—o Jgs—2

The Table Of Coefficient With Recpect To Environment Temperature

TR

Environment Temperature

bazo o )ly>

Coefficient

23

30 35

40

Weight
Approx
kg/km

170
250
370
504
750
1100
1650
2200
3150

ol Jlh2 Sl S99 Gale L § o LS Jgs=

Electrical Resistance

Ohm/ km at20°c

45

Max

13.3
7.98
4.95
3.30
1.91
1.21
0.780
0.554
0.382

50

55

/N
l= =l
‘\‘ "'
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ZAVAREH PARSIAN AFSHAN CABLE CO

Sl giSg b 5 Bawg—= S

Welding cable with rubber cover

9 Shazidw

Technical Characteristics:

Type of standard: IEC 60245-CENELEC HD 22 IEC 60245 — CENELEC HD22 :3gi > lasliwl
Rated voltage: 100 volt 9100 1S jlig
Test voltage: 1000 volt C4Jg1000 g s
Max oparating temperature: 85¢ SSaisbu 6253 85 1655 glao glos (yuysUL
Min temperature at installation:  -25°c SSulwe2)3 =25 tiwas Sl s 5 8 slos PO
Max short circuit temperature: ~ 250°c SSuiln 623 250 :0ligS JLasl glos (g5 UL

Minimum bending radius: 4¥od JoS 4hd plps US> ély.m 2 pi0S
Canstruction: 12U gleis L
Conductor: Annealled high flexible copper-class 5 (IEC 60228) & wlS «w8lhssl Jol8 650 Jouil ¢puro 1 55l
SEPARATOR: Polyester tape with 23 micron thickness and 99520 PP ol by il Gy Jlgs iosssS Iss
125% overlap ZIP0 o> inbgy
Outer Sheath: o] P PgvAY- B
Oil, Heat and chemical resistance rubber compound EM5 uwbwl o SE4 g Lg I HD22 >l s bl wlwl o EMS &y
type acc. To standard HD22 and SE4 acc. to IEC 60245 Pl g3 Udgs pglio s LIEC ol o S 155wl

elrowd Slgo g yly> - (4égy

1 WS >0 S 55lgo

2 cwlio aogS jliuy (5239 Slhesil Jus 60 395 sl JS
Al 50 (5 uig> S jiio il jugzs ULas] s oslatuwl
(5w S (093l @aLuo 6 (195 (0 SS9 3 491 3 lgo |
-3 32U oJlés ylgs g Jii g Jo>

G328 9 55 b (oS5 S0 olgS ks I 398 (sl JulS UiSg
J2lo 3 UL jlauy Siglio oS 295 (ol -l 0500 aygds

.)JI) L‘!SJL;'.S lSS.Ai'J sui‘.L_J.LLU ‘b.S.g_nJlS.o GLQ ui'.l.:l.'i

Application And Description:

Cable suitable mobile connection between welding equipment
and electrodes or ground clamps, for application of the automo-
tive industry, shipyards, transportation, conveyors etc. this is the
cable with special material to improve the mechanical, physical
and electrical performance. the cable hasa very good resistance

to mechanical stresses due to abrasion, shocks and tearing

@ www.parsiancable.com (@ parsian.cable  E——



ZAVAREH PARSIAN AFSHAN CABLE CO

Sl giSgy b 5y Sabg—= JS Jga=

Welding cable table with rubber cover

V) e T T R T

_ Conductor Outer @ Weight Electrical
T Cysncen o ~Toows 5 |5
10 (7x45)x 0.195 1.8 8 145 1.82
16 (7x71)x 0.195 2.0 9.4 210 1.16
25 (19x40)x 0.195 2.0 11 300 0.758
35 (19x57)x 0.195 2.0 12.4 400 0.536
50 (37x42)x 0.195 2.2 13.7 550 0.379
70 (37x57)x 0.195 2.4 15.7 770 0.268
95 (37x82)x 0.195 2.6 17.3 1050 0.198
120 (37x103)x 0.195 2.8 19.5 1270 1.157
150 (37x128)x 0.195 3.2 23 1580 0.129
185 (37x160)x 0.195 33 24 1900 0.105
OSoUl 5o Cunol 50 Glidg adl s o0 g Suibig> LS jloslaiwl plSas
SgaboslaiwloligS Jgb Ly LS |l

Al 0 (Cdg) jlao jlidguasle [{EVEY 8 8o S5lds b loss
when using arc welding rubber cable, because of voltage— drop 1509V Yo Jg =l Jy@“oah*”& S5 g gz

up the cable, it is necessary to use the cable possibly in short length.
the following table shows the min, needed cross — sec of cable for
permissible voltage — drop (4 voit)

Jjlzo jllg g sl gl jLis )Jgnébﬁnabmﬁlsp
The Min. Needed Cross — Sec. For Permissble Voltage — Drop

100 16 25 35 50 70 70
150 16 35 50 70 95 95
200 25 50 70 95 120 150
250 35 70 95 120 150 185
300 35 70 95 120 185

350 50 95 120 150

400 50 95 150 185

450 50 95 150

500 70 120 185

550 70 120 185

600 70 150

b0 &)l 025 b jl—pol pllol cilyd Jgs2

The Table Of Coefficient With Recpect To Environment Temperature

Environment Temperature

1.0 0.95 0.90 0.85

Coefficient

30 35 40 45

semmmmm &5 WWw.parsiancable.com (@ parsian.cable
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U9Stlw JiiSg ) g Gale L odidy ) 352§ j— sl ]S

Silicon insulated and sheathed cables ( SIHF)

(IEC 60228 > 135 liuwl Gslao 5 wllS) 6.3l Ui T ol 39351 @18 uo
El2 Jsl=o IEC 60245 5 jlasliuwl (§2Uao IE 2 £95 (5395w S5L0lS

VDE 0207 g CENELEC HD 22 3 155Ul (§olho

Sy : Lo oy bl

o2 1510948 L 2T s Saiuo : o) 93
5! 0943 o 2T S0 : INARTNTY

oS qglogd T oSaho 1 edudby Lz

S5y Lz 15 G5 s Sy a2 Uil 3590 S5 0 (9Sakaaw P e ubSyy
(. 39uh 50 Sy (510945 — jo 8
IA-Cl-0-C : 358 5los

Conductor : Tinned Annealed Copper (Class 5 According To IEC 60228)
Insulation : Type El 2 Acc. To IEC 60245 (Silicon Rubber) EQ. To El 2
According To CENELEC HD 22 And VDE 0207

Core Identification :Color

2 Cores :Black - Blue or Brown - Blue

3 Cores :Black - Blue - Brown

4 Cores :Black - Blue - Brown - Black

Overall Sheath :Silicon Rubber .

Color :0n Request (Preferably Red - Brown For Better Heat Behavior)

Temperature Range  :-50°C To 180°C

e
Y,

Silicone Power Cable \%%

& www.parsiancable.com (@ parsian.cable




ZAVAREH PARSIAN AFSHAN CABLE CO

U9Stliw S99, Gale Loy si2 4 sl S Jgs>

Table of silicon insulated and sheathed cables ( SIHF)

Sl Sz Conductpr Coqductor Ins_ulation S_heath Overall Dia. Weight
2 Construction Resistance | Thickness Thickness Approx Approx
Nxmm N xmm ohm /kmat20 c mm mm mm gr/mm
2x0.5 16 x0.189 40.1 0.6 0.7 5.6 38.7
3x0.5 16 x0.189 40.1 0.6 0.7 6 46.4
4x0.5 16 x 0.189 40.1 0.6 0.7 6.5 56.2
2x0.75 25x0.189 26.7 0.6 0.8 6.2 48.4
3x0.75 25x0.189 26.7 0.6 0.8 6.6 5958
4x0.75 25x0.189 26.7 0.6 1 7.6 78.7
2x1 33x0.189 20 0.6 0.8 6.4 55.6
3x1 33x0.189 20 0.6 1 7.2 72.3
4x1 33 x0.189 20 0.6 1 7.8 88.2
2x1.5 32x0.225 13.7 0.7 1 8 84
3x1.5 32x0.225 13.7 0.7 1 8.5 100
4x1.5 32x0.225 13.7 0.7 1 9.2 125
2x2.5 54x0.228 8.21 0.8 1.2 9.5 125
3x2.5 54x0.228 8.21 0.8 1.2 10 150
4x2.5 54x0.228 8.21 0.8 1.2 11 190
2x4 57x0.284 5.09 0.8 1.2 10.6 170
3x4 57x0.284 5.09 0.8 1.2 11.2 212
4x4 57x0.284 5.09 0.8 {ES) 12.9 280
bl jrgSol UL blio s g3

Subll50 3yl gulS juld il 1S s )gs

U 1SSl 0231806 UL sLos b gl bazo 33 1S
e 9Uapan Ol S0l o 521980 @oLin 5 jLuvdUgh 5 S iy
Slgo 451 Lo 5390592 jgld (93 510 3Lo ygSabuw Sl
Sl 50 gl b ha20 g\ bsoadhs
IS-I“(}.'L'?S-UJJ_.}IJ)gﬁwlngan&ﬁTlSSJﬁL‘gd{LaDJbbbLowl
33 50 JuSuidis Sio2uiz jl Gale ouU

@ applcation: in hot environments up to 180°c such as foundries
ceramic, glass, aviation industry, steel producing industries, cement
factories

@ This rubberis halogen free and it is resistant to most chemical materials
and environments.

Silicon is fire retardant and in case of fire / it forms an insulation layer
of S102.(Fire Resistance)

@ ltis possible to produce higher cross section.

@ Silicon cable will be produced with fiber glass braid on request.

e 48 WwWw.parsiancable.com (@ parsian.cable
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(MGG) Sl _juSg 9, 5ule b SidaS a3 sl 1S

Shipboard rubber insulated and sheathed power cables( mgg)

ISIRI(7599) 353

600 / 1000 V
(39351 218 jLis jygas 53)5 ullS 0308 Josl GLisdl Juo
(J55)j29 &40 yioalyo 1o @blio 1) yiwl Gl lgs
(907Cay=) E17,£95 I (EPR)5S5 5 oSoiawll 649 33Ls0lS
Fwlly lgs
J>9lEn(9+°C uyz EM7)SET £95 jl 5Suio Sl 350LolS
U£9) 9485 Slgo gl
08185 550 60 g gluS 3.5
A= g3g0c ol jLduisl (jgojT
ISIR17599 5 jlasUiuwl L > g0 gl g0 5T wluwl s

Production Standard :60092 IEC 353 (CENELEC HD 22)
Voltage :0.6/TKV
Conductor : plain (or tinned) annealed high flexible copper conductor class 5

Conductor Separator :polyester tape (for 10 SQ mm and higher)

Insulation : special colored rubber compound (EPR) type El 7 (for 90°C)
Core Separator : polyester tape

Overall Sheath : black rubber compound type SE 1(EM 7 for 90°C)

Voltage Tedt :35KVFOR5MIN.

Flame Retardant Test :Vertically Flame Spread IEC 332 - 2 - 22 Category A
Other tests : According to IEC 60092

L

>

3
3
2
o

Ship Power Cable (MGG)

salgs 3 jlsstiwl
JB kg

ng . .

P (5J9 &l (jgo T

Lo (ygo T uluw
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ZAVAREH PARSIAN AFSHAN CABLE CO

(MEB) S siuwl JiSg )9 Gale b2 o35 glov S g2

Table of Shipboard rubber insulated and sheathed power cables( mgg)

el e c%ﬁﬁfnﬂiififn ITT:SEZOSZ TEIZE?;hSS C/isfr&?' Min. Dia Max. Dia va‘?!?ﬁx‘
N x mm Nxmm mm mm mm mm mm gr/mm
2x1.5 32x0.225 1.0 1.1 9.2 8.8 10.5 121
3x1.5 32x0.225 1.0 1.1 9.8 9.2 11 145
4%1.5 32x0.225 1.0 1.2 10.9 10 12.5 184
12x1.5 32x0.225 1.0 1.4 17.4 16.5 19.5 450
20x 1.5 32x0.225 1.0 1.6 21.8 20.5 23.5 710
24x1.5 32x0.225 1.0 1.7 24.4 23 27 845
2x2.5 54x0.228 1.0 1.1 10.2 9.6 1.5 122
3x2.5 54x0.228 1.0 1.2 11 10 12.5 196
4%2.5 54x0.228 1.0 1.2 12.1 1 13.5 242
2x4 57x0.284 1.0 1.2 1.4 10.30 13 212
3x4 57x0.284 1.0 1.2 12.1 11 14 260
4x4 57x0.284 1.0 1.3 13.5 12.5 15.5 334
2x6 85x0.284 1.0 1.2 12.8 11.5 14.5 275
3x6 85x0.284 1.0 1.3 13.8 12.5 15.5 348
4x6 85x0.284 1.0 1.3 15.2 14 17 439
2x10 83x 0.377 1.0 1.3 15.2 14 17.5 414
3x10 83x 0.377 1.0 1.3 16.2 15 18.5 470
410 83x 0.377 1.0 1.4 18.1 17 20.5 675
1x16 131x 0.377 1.0 1.1 9.6 9 11 216
3x16 131x 0.377 1.0 1.4 18.8 17.5 21.5 739
4x16 131x 0.377 1.0 1.5 20.9 19.5 23.5 944
1x25 (7x26)x 0.395 1.2 1.2 11.6 10.5 13 333
3x25 (7x26)x 0.395 1.2 1.5 22.9 21 25.5 1154
4x25 (7x26)x 0.395 1.2 1.6 25.5 23.5 28 1483
1x35 (7x66)x 0.297 1.2 1.2 12.5 12 15 432
3x35 (7x66)x 0.297 1.2 1.6 25 24 29 1498
4x35 (7x66)x 0.297 1.2 1.7 27.9 27 32.5 1932
1x 50 (19x36)x 0.292 1.4 1.3 14.7 14 17 608
3 x50 (19x36)x 0.292 1.4 1.8 29.7 28.5 34.5 2127
4 x50 (19x36)x 0.292 1.4 1.9 33.1 31.5 38 2742
1x70 (19x49)x 0.292 1.4 1.3 16.7 15555 19 825
3x70 (19x49)x 0.292 1.4 1.9 34.3 32 39 2914
4x70 (19x49)x 0.292 1.4 2.0 38.1 35.5 43 3748
1x95 (19x65)x 0.297 1.6 1.4 18.9 18 22 1065
3x95 (19x65)x 0.297 1.6 2.1 39 37 44.5 3782
3 215 53l (895) g Sealaw Seriuwl £95 jl Gale - ST ko jopglio JlS o Ly jgu0 5>
CuwlgS) 0By )55 sl jolw
@ |Iffire resistance cable is request, Insulation will be Silicone rubber (S95).
@ Other sizes on request
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Three conductor portable mining cable (shd—gc)

ICEAS — 75-381: Sdgi > 135wl

8KV: JS jlig

IEC 60228 > jlasliuwl (§alaos S 6306 sl (jLésd| uso: sl

6l s lgs: 6l Ly

huugio jlilg yogsa2o EPR Sowl: Sule

3951 @18 sy 68Ldl 6 (5L S0 lgi: Gale sk

IEC 60228 3 3155wl §2lho 5 S 03 5T 9301 @18 uo: U0 (53l

S35 EPR L 0.3 Gale 39301 @18 uo: =0 JisS 5ol

L (0 (5510 0y 95 9 (440 | J5S ity 1S 5 508 &ty oo Jjlisgo
2594 50 30l JSH3S,

S0l Gl 358l Ly 05 Cayglls Sl Sl Sy

«JgLih (5L 6185w 3iilo oS ytio (uScuw Sl 25 610 S £95 S8
U180 093%5 (k2 s 9 S 4200 iy b 929 12U (2S1 s
-390 JS 0 5340 42

Production Standard: IEC S - 75 - 381 ~
SHSbw 6253901 g3l pglaw i jli> 62 iSIbo

Voltage 18KV

Conductor :Flexible Tinned Annealed Copper - IEC 60228, Class 5

Conductor Shield : Semi - Conducting Tape

Insulation :Special EPR Rubber For Medium Voltage

Insulation Shield : Semi - Conducting Tape + Tinned Copper Braid

Grounding Conductor: Tinned Annealed Copper - IEC 60228, Class 5

Ground Check -EPR Insulated Tinned Annealed Copper - Color Yellow

Assembly : Three Power, One Ground Check And Two Non-Insulated
Grounding Conductor Cables Together

Sheath : Black Rubber Reinforced With Braid Of Polyamide Yarn

Application : These cables are used for heavy mobile equipment such as:
shovels, drag lines, dredges, other track equipment and
for power feeders in underground mines. Core

Maximum Continuous CONDUTOR TEMPARATURE: 90°C

Three—Core Moving Cable

@ www.parsiancable.com @ parsian.cable g



Conductor

Siza
2
mm

ZAVAREH PARSIAN AFSHAN CABLE CO

Conductor
Construction
Nxmm
(7x26)x 0.395
(7x66)x 0.297
(19x36)x 0.292
(19x49)x 0.292

@ Other Voltage On Request

Insulation
Thickness
mm

3.8

3.8
3.8

3.8

U320 5lS j200 0y ouw > S S Jga=2

Table of three conductor portable mining cable (shd—gc)

Grounding
Conductor
mm’
10
16
25
35

@ www.parsiancable.com (@ parsian.cable

Ground

Che%k
mm
10
10
10
10

Sheath
Thickness

mm
5.4
5.6
5.8
6.0

Cable Dia.
Approx.

mm

47.3
49.7
53.5
58.2

Cable Weight
Approx .

kg / km
3530
4080
5110
6120

Ampacity
A

134
163
204
248

90 3 Jgiclg oyl JSos s jlily @
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